lion dollars ($5,000,000) in RMBS with a cur-
rent market value of $2,500,000, and there is 
a bankruptcy loss per the judge of fifty thou-
sand dollars ($50,000 economic loss) to the 
preferred RMBS tranche, the required financial 
statement loss under existing accounting rules 
would be two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000). In this example, account-
ing rules require booking the financial state-
ment loss at fifty times the actual economic 
loss. 

This is a stark, but true, statement of the 
horrific impact that existing accounting rules 
are likely to have on the financial services in-